  [AP1152ADUXX]
014011330-E-01 - 1 - 2014/12
1.  Genaral Description
The AP1152ADUxx is a low dropout linear regulator with ON/OFF control, which can supply 300mA load
current. The IC is an integrated circuit with a silicon monolithic bipolar structure. The output voltage, trimmed
with high accuracy, is available from 1.3 to 9.5V in 0.1V steps. The output capacitor is available to use a small
0.1uF ceramic capacitor (2.5VVout). The over current, thermal and reverse bias protections are integrated, and
also the package is small and high power dissipation type. The IC is designed for space saving requirements.

Vcont Terminal Current Icont Vcont = 1.8V - 5.0 10.0 μA
Vcont Terminal Voltage Vcont
Vout ON state 1.8 - - V
Vout OFF state - - 0.35 V
Note 2.  For Vout  2.0V, no regulations.
Note 3. The maximum output current is limited by power dissipation.
  [AP1152ADSXX]
014011330-E-01 - 8 - 2014/12
Table 3. Standard Voltage Version
Part Number
Output Voltage
Load Regulation
Iout = 100mA Iout = 200mA Iout = 300mA
min typ max typ  max typ max typ max
V V V mV mV mV mV mV mV
AP1152ADU18 1.750 1.800 1.850 11 25 23 51 36 83
AP1152ADU25 2.450 2.500 2.550 12 27 24 55 40 91
AP1152ADU28 2.750 2.800 2.850 12 27 25 57 41 95
AP1152ADU30 2.950 3.000 3.050 12 28 26 58 42 97
AP1152ADU33 3.250 3.300 3.350 13 28 26 60 44 101
AP1152ADU40 3.940 4.000 4.060 13 30 28 64 48 109
AP1152ADU45 4.432 4.500 4.568 14 31 29 67 50 115
AP1152ADU50 4.925 5.000 5.075 14 32 31 70 53 121
  [AP1152ADSXX]
014011330-E-01 - 9 - 2014/12
Table 4. Optional Voltage Version
Part Number
Output Voltage
Load Regulation
Iout = 100mA Iout = 200mA Iout = 300mA
min typ max typ  max typ max typ max
V V V mV mV mV mV mV mV
AP1152ADU13 1.250 1.300 1.350 11 24 21 49 34 77
AP1152ADU14 1.350 1.400 1.450 11 24 22 49 34 78
AP1152ADU15 1.450 1.500 1.550 11 24 22 50 35 79
AP1152ADU16 1.550 1.600 1.650 11 24 22 50 35 80
AP1152ADU17 1.650 1.700 1.750 11 25 22 51 36 82
AP1152ADU19 1.850 1.900 1.950 11 25 23 52 37 84
AP1152ADU20 1.950 2.000 2.050 11 25 23 53 37 85
AP1152ADU21 2.050 2.100 2.150 11 26 23 53 38 86
AP1152ADU22 2.150 2.200 2.250 12 26 24 54 38 88
AP1152ADU23 2.250 2.300 2.350 12 26 24 54 39 89
AP1152ADU24 2.350 2.400 2.450 12 26 24 55 39 90
AP1152ADU26 2.550 2.600 2.650 12 27 25 56 40 92
AP1152ADU27 2.650 2.700 2.750 12 27 25 56 41 93
AP1152ADU29 2.850 2.900 2.950 12 27 25 58 42 96
AP1152ADU31 3.050 3.100 3.150 12 28 26 59 43 98
AP1152ADU32 3.150 3.200 3.250 12 28 26 59 44 99
AP1152ADU34 3.349 3.400 3.451 13 29 27 60 45 102
AP1152ADU35 3.447 3.500 3.553 13 29 27 61 45 103
AP1152ADU36 3.546 3.600 3.654 13 29 27 62 46 104
AP1152ADU37 3.644 3.700 3.756 13 29 27 62 46 105
AP1152ADU38 3.743 3.800 3.857 13 29 28 63 47 107
AP1152ADU39 3.841 3.900 3.959 13 30 28 63 47 108
AP1152ADU41 4.038 4.100 4.162 13 30 28 64 48 110
AP1152ADU42 4.137 4.200 4.263 13 30 29 65 49 111
AP1152ADU43 4.235 4.300 4.365 14 31 29 66 49 112
AP1152ADU44 4.334 4.400 4.466 14 31 29 66 50 114
AP1152ADU46 4.531 4.600 4.669 14 31 30 67 51 116
AP1152ADU47 4.629 4.700 4.771 14 31 30 68 51 117
AP1152ADU48 4.728 4.800 4.872 14 32 30 68 52 118
AP1152ADU49 4.826 4.900 4.974 14 32 30 69 52 120
AP1152ADU51 5.023 5.100 5.177 14 32 31 70 53 122
AP1152ADU52 5.122 5.200 5.278 14 33 31 71 54 123
AP1152ADU53 5.220 5.300 5.380 15 33 31 71 54 124
AP1152ADU54 5.319 5.400 5.481 15 33 32 72 55 125
AP1152ADU5E 5.368 5.450 5.532 15 33 32 72 55 127
AP1152ADU55 5.417 5.500 5.583 15 33 32 72 55 127
AP1152ADU60 5.910 6.000 6.090 15 34 33 75 58 133
AP1152ADU65 6.402 6.500 6.598 16 36 34 78 61 139
AP1152ADU70 6.895 7.000 7.105 16 37 35 81 63 144
AP1152ADU75 7.387 7.500 7.613 17 38 37 84 66 150
AP1152ADU80 7.880 8.000 8.120 17 39 38 87 68 156
AP1152ADU85 8.372 8.500 8.628 18 40 39 89 71 162
AP1152ADU90 8.865 9.000 9.135 18 41 40 92 73 168
AP1152ADU95 9.357 9.500 9.643 19 42 42 95 76 174
  [AP1152ADSXX]
014011330-E-01 - 10 - 2014/12
■ Electrical Characteristics of Ta=-40C~85℃
The parameters with min or max values will be guaranteed at Ta=-40 ~ 85C.

80
90
100
70 C
A
P
-50 -25 0 25 50 75 100
Ta(C)
B Curve
F Curve
  [AP1152ADSXX]
014011330-E-01 - 14 - 2014/12
11.2 Output noise
Increase Cnp to decrease the noise. The recommended Cnp capacitance is 6800pF(682) ~ 0.22F(224).
The amount of noise increases with the higher output voltages.
AP1152ADU30  Cnp vs. Noise Iout=30mA  BPF=400Hz  80kHz
 Cin=10F Iout=10mA
Cnp vs Noise
Cnp（ｐF）
Noise（Vrms)

.4
LOT No
TYPE CODE
M :AP1152ADU X
 X
0.9 0.9 2.5
±0.1
4.3
+0.15
-0.15
0
.4
4
M
ax
  [AP1152ADSXX]
014011330-E-01 - 25 - 2014/12
15. Revise History
Date
(YY/MM/DD)
Revision Page Contents
14/10/29 00 - First Edition
14/12/05 01 24
Changed horizontal width dimension tolerance of the package ;
4.5±0.2 to 4.5±0.1
Changed vertical width dimension tolerance of the package ;
2.5±0.2 to 2.5±0.1(without pin length）
Changed vertical width dimension tolerance of the package ;
4.5+0.5/-0.3 to 4.3+0.15/-0.15 (with pin length）
Changed height dimension tolerance of the package ; 1.5±0.2 to
1.5±0.1
Changed pin length；1.0→0.9
Add General tolerance : ±0.2
  [AP1152ADSXX]
014011330-E-01 - 26 - 2014/12
IMPORTANT NOTICE
0. Asahi Kasei Microdevices Corporation (“AKM”) reserves the right to make changes to the
information contained in this document without notice. When you consider any use or application of
AKM product stipulated in this document (“Product”), please make inquiries the sales office of
AKM or authorized distributors as to current status of the Products.
1. All information included in this document are provided only to illustrate the operation and
application examples of AKM Products. AKM neither makes warranties or representations with
respect to the accuracy or completeness of the information contained in this document nor grants any
license to any intellectual property rights or any other rights of AKM or any third party with respect
to the information in this document. You are fully responsible for use of such information contained
in this document in your product design or applications. AKM ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR
ANY LOSSES INCURRED BY YOU OR THIRD PARTIES ARISING FROM THE USE OF
SUCH INFORMATION IN YOUR PRODUCT DESIGN OR APPLICATIONS.
2. The Product is neither intended nor warranted for use in equipment or systems that require
extraordinarily high levels of quality and/or reliability and/or a malfunction or failure of which may